Intimation of Conversion of Warrants into Equity Shares under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements), Regulations 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) 

Ref.: Outcome of Fund Raising Committee dated April 12, 2024 w.r.t. allotment of 10,55,000 (Ten Lakhs Fifty-Five 

Thousand) Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In continuation to our letter dated April 12, 2024, w.r.t. to allotment of Warrants and in terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI 
Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Fund Raising Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in 
their meeting held today i.e. Friday, October 10, 2025, has inter-alia, considered and approved the allotment of equity 
shares pursuant to conversion of 5,27,500 (Five Lakh Twenty Seven thousand Five Hundred) warrants into 5,27,500 (Five 
Lakh Twenty Seven thousand Five Hundred) Equity Shares of the Company, at an issue price of ₹570/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Seventy only) (including a premium of ₹560/-) each, to person belonging to the Promoter Category, upon receipt of balance 
75% allotment amount (being ₹427.5 per warrant) aggregating to ₹ 22,55,06,250/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Fifty Five 
Lakh Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) from the allottee pursuant to the exercise of her rights of conversion of warrants 
into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2018. Following are the details of the allottee:

[...]

warrants 
pending 

for 
conversion 

1.  
Suchitra 
Shivshankar 
Lature 

Promoter 5,27,500 5,27,500 5,27,500 ₹ 22,55,06,250/- Nil 

Pursuant to conversion, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company stands increased to ₹ 
11,71,71,200/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Seventy One Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Only) consisting of 
1,17,17,120 (One Crore Seventeen Lakh Seventeen Thousand One Hundred and Twenty) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face 
value of ₹10/- each. The new equity shares so allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company. 

Ref: STL/SEC/2025-26/DT-094 

The information in connection with the allotment of securities pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations read